

**IN THE COURT OF SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE AND JMFC
AT: DEVADURGA
O.S.No.121/2022**

Plaintiff: Mallikarjun Patil S/o Hampanna Patil.

// Vs //

Defendants: Hampanna S/o Late. Yankappa Patil
and 04 others.

ISSUES

- 1) Whether the plaintiff proves that the suit schedule properties are joint family properties of plaintiff and defendant No.1 to 3 ?
- 2) Whether the plaintiff proves that he is entitle for 1/3rd share in the suit schedule properties ?
- 3) Whether the plaintiff is entitle for relief of rectification of ROR as sought for in the suit ?
- 4) Whether the defendant No.4 and 5 proves that the suit properties were self acquired properties of Yankappa S/o Yallanagouda who is the common ancestor of the plaintiff and the defendant No.1 to 3 and he sold the same in favour of the defendant No.4 for family and legally necessities for valid sale consideration under registered sale deed document No.537/1992-93 dated 23-10-1992 ?
- 5) Whether the suit of the plaintiff is not maintainable without the claim of declaration and cancellation of sale deed and mutation orders without claim of recovery of possession of the suit properties ?
- 6) Whether the suit is barred by law of limitation ?

- 7) Whether the suit is not properly value and court fee paid is insufficient ?
- 8) Whether the plaintiff is entitle for the relief as sought for in the suit ?
- 9) What Order or decree ?

Date: 01-02-2023
Place: Devadurga.

(Sri Nagesh Murthy B.K)
Senior Civil Judge & JMFC,
Devadurga.