

ADDITIONAL ISSUE

- 1) Whether the plaintiff proves that the sale deed dated 23.10.1992 is null and void and not binding on them ?

Date: 27.09.2023.
Place: Devadurga.

Senior Civil Judge & JMFC,
Devadurga.